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THEMATIC EXPERTS

Taryn Lesser
Human Rights Advisor

lesser@un.org
AFPs / UN:
OHCHR

Issues:
Human Rights, HRUF,
HRDDP, PSEA

Donor Focal Point:
Italy, China, Russia

MANAGEMENT, STRATEGY AND COMMUNICATIONS TEAM

Marcus Lenzen
Senior Adviser
and Deputy Chief
W @LenzenMarcus

marcus.lenzen@un.org

Donor Focal Point:
Germany, EU, Norway,
Sweden, Norway, Denmark,
Switzerland, Japan

Partner Focal Point:
PeaceNexus, FBA
AFPs / UN:

UNDP, ODA,

UNDP-DPPA JP, MPTFO

Issues:
Transitions, TJ, Risk
Management, Partnerships

Other:
SP, AG, FofPBF

&

Brian J. Williams
Chief, Financing for

Peacebuilding Branch
W @bjw_williams

williamsbj@un.org

Anupah Makoond
Data and

Finance Analyst i
4
keshni.makoond@un.org §

AFPs / UN:
MPTFO

Partner Focal Point:
InterPeace

O

Fatimah Inayet
Communication and
Outreach Officer

W @Fatimahinayet
fatimah.Inayet@un.org
AFPs / UN: DGC

Ana Marcela Cerdas
Graphic Design and
Multimedia Producer

ana.cerdasjimenez@un.org

Habiboulaye Alhousseini
Web Developer

habiboulaye.alhousseinidiakite

@un.org

Peacebuilding Support Office Department of Political and Peacebuilding Affairs

DESIGN, MONITORING AND EVALUATION TEAM

Vacant
Senior Advisor, M&E

Donor Focal Point:
USA

Partner Focal Point:
CDA

Issues: Knowledge
Management system
Other:

Annual SG Report,
Audits

Tim Heine
Monitoring and
Evaluation Manager

tim.heine CDUH.OI'g

&
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Ali Nasrallah
Data and
Statistics Officer

ali.nasrallah@un.org
Donor Focal Point:
Canada

Partner Focal Point:
MPTFO

Nigina Khaitova
Knowledge
Management Officer

nigina.khaitova@un.org

Other:
PBF Community of Practice

Alejandro Bonil Vaca
Design, Monitoring and
Evaluation Officer

alejandro.bonilvaca@un.org

PROGRAMMING TEAM

a

Emmanuelle Bernard
Programme Officer

Diane Sheinberg

Programme Officer
W @sheinbergUN

Jelena Zelenovic
Programme Officer

Nicolas Gonzalez
Programme Officer

Regional Focus: Southern and Central Africa, Regional Focus: West Africa, Regional Focus: Central and

Great Lakes, Horn of Africa

bernard6@un.org

the Pacific, Western Balkans

zelenovic@un.org

Regional Focus: The Sahel, Lake Chad Basin, North Africa
diane.sheinberg@un.org

South America, South and Central Asia

nicolas.gonzalez@un.org



